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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Montreal - Toronto

AIR CANADA CENTRE ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

MON 26 DEC 2016
START TIME 15:30 / END TIME 18:00

PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 2

GAME SUMMARY

USA-LAT6-1(1-1,2-0,3-0)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
7014 28 KUBUS Jozef (SVK) , 4 SIDORENKO Maxim (BLR) 53 GOLYAK Dmitry (BLR) , 92 HAURUM Henrik (DEN)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVs SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 1:1 1: 6 7: 2 4: 4 02:00 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
2 2: 0 5: 6 8: 5 6: 0 00:00 : 04:36 0: 0 0: 0
3 3: 0 5:12 15: 5 4:16 03:52:03:15 1: 0 0: 0
Total 6: 1 11: 24 30:12 14: 20 05:52: 09:51 1: 0 0: 0
1st Period
Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 USA 1 PARSONST - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 LAT 30 MITENS M - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 04:00 06:00 LAT 2 min. 4 JANSONS G - Holding an opponent
Goal 06:27 1:0 USA EQ 11 HARPERP 1) 6 FITZGERALD C Onlce USA 1 3 6111228
3 AHCAN J LAT 30 4 7 8 914
Penalty 10:32  12:32 USA 2 min. 10 LACZYNSKIT - Tripping
Goal 15:22 1:1 LAT EQ 11 KRASTENBERGS R 1) 3 JANSONS E Onlce USA 1 2 6101323
LAT 30 3 6 81112
Penalty 20:00 22:00 USA 2 min. 20 TERRYT - Roughing
Penalty 20:00 22:00 LAT 2 min. 21 BALCERSR - Hooking
2nd Period
ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 20:56 2256 USA  2min. 6 FITZGERALD C - Hooking
Goal 26:29 2:1 USA EQ 18 WHITEC (1) 29 THOMPSON T Onlce USA 2 814171829
EA 8 FOX A LAT 30 7 8 91416
Penalty 29:55 31:55 USA 2 min. 29 THOMPSON T - Slashing
Penalty 30:31 32:31 USA  2min. 28 ROSLOVICJ - Slashing
Goal 3845 3:1 USA EQ 19 KELLERC (1) 18WHITEC Onlce USA 1 318192529
29 THOMPSON T LAT 301517 1824 26
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 40:20 42:20 USA 2 min. 18 WHITEC - Slashing
Penalty 45:03 47:03 LAT 2 min. 7 PONOMARENKO M - Roughing
Penalty 46:52 48:52 LAT 2 min. 21 BALCERSR - Checking to the Head and Neck Area / Served by: 18
BERNHARDS R
Penalty 46:52 5852 LAT 10 min. 21 BALCERSR - Misconduct
Penalty 48:07 50:07 USA  2min. 28 ROSLOVICJ - Interference
Goal 52:19 4:1 USA EQ 19 KELLERC ) Onlce USA 1 418192329
LAT 30 3 6111223
Penalty 56:53 57:41 LAT 2 min. 10 DZIERKALS M - Slashing
Goal 57:41 5:1 USA PP1 17 BRACCOJ (1) 20TERRYT Onlce USA 1 3 9141720
LAT 30 3 4 612
Goal 59:20 6:1 USA EQ 12 GREENWAY J 1) 9 KUNIN L Onlce USA 1 2 3 91220
20 TERRY T LAT 30 3 6 81112
Time-out 59:21 LAT
GK 60:00 USA 1 PARSONS T - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 LAT 30 MITENS M - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : USA - United States Team : LAT - Latvia
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
1 PARSONS Tyler 12 11 60:00 30 MITENS Mareks 30 24 60:00

31 WOLL Joseph 29 GRIGALS Gustavs
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MON 26 DEC 2016

Montreal - Toronto

AIR CANADA CENTRE

START TIME 15:30 / END TIME 18:00

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 2

ICE HOCKEY

Game Statistics

Team : USA (blue)

Head Coach : MOTZKO Bob
No Pos Name

31

MO T ™o T T oo MMM T OO

T

JONES Caleb
FITZGERALD Casey
WHITE Colin +A
KELLER Clayton
THOMPSON Tage

LINDGREN Ryan

FOX Adam

KUNIN Luke +C
GREENWAY Jordan (BP)
TERRY Troy

AHCAN Jack
FOLEY Erik
BRACCO Jeremy
McAVQY Charlie +A
ROSLOVIC Jack

LACZYNSKI Tanner
HARPER Patrick
ANDERSON Joey
BELLOWS Kieffer
CECCONI Joseph

GK PARSONS Tyler
GK WOLL Joseph
Total

Team : LAT (white)
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PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO%
0 0 0 0 000
2 0 0 0 000
2 12 3 9 80.00
0 3 0 3100.00
2 0 1 -1 000
0 0 0 0 000
0 0 0 0 000
0 16 4 12 80.00
0 0 2 -2 000
2 0 1 -1 000
0 0 0 0 000
0 0 0 0 000
0 0 0 0 000
0 0 0 0 000
4 9 3 6 7500
2 6 2 4 7500
0 0 0 0 000
0 0 0 0 000
0 1 0 1 100.00
0 0 0 0 000
0
0
14 47 16 31 74.60

Shots on Goal
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0
0

1
5:41
5:20
6:37
5:20
5:34

5:00
4:52
5:49
5:24
4:25

6:47
4:19
5:16
6:06
4:31

3:17
2:32
3:.01
3:22
4:12

6:51
5:48
5:32
7:29

5:25
7:28
6:45
2:35
4:06

5:44
4:51
5:38
7:33
5:20

5:06
3:57
4:13
4:05
4:01

3
5:10
4:28
7:14
5:54
5:05

4:52
5:53
7:37
6:35
4:33

4:43
2:46
5:57
6:33
6:28

3:.01
2:56
2:37
4:52
4:46

Time on Ice

OT TOT SHF AVG

16:41
16:39
19:39
16:46
18:08

15:17
18:13
20:11
14:34
13:04

17:14
11:56
16:51
20:12
16:19

11:24
9:25
9:51

12:19

12:59

0:43
0:45
0:49
0:43
0:43

0:38
0:52
0:46
0:43
0:41

0:49
0:44
1:.07
0:50
0:39

0:40
0:56
0:39
0:41
0:43

Head Coach : MILUNS Eriks Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+- FO% 1 2 3OTTS +/- 1 2 k] OT TOT SHF AVG
7D PONOMARENKO Maksims 0 0 0 2 0 O 0O 000 0O O O 0 -2 6:26 7:25 7:53 21:44 26 050
8 D ZILE Kristaps +C 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O 1 1 -2 4:46 7:45 5:23 1754 26 041
9 F PUIDE Rihards 0o 00 0 O0o 1 -1 000 1 01 2 -2 6:52 7:.01 5:37 19:30 24 0:48
14 F BARANOVSKIS Roberts 0O 0 0 0O O 1 -1 000 0 00O 0 -2 6:20 5:29 7:36 19:25 22 0:52
16 F APFELBAUMS Valters 0 0 0O 0 510 53333 0 0 O 0 -1 5:.02 6:12 7:08 18:22 24 0:45
3D JANSONS Eduards 0 1 1 0 0 O 0O 000 0O O O 0 -1 9:20 4:34 545 19:39 23 051
4 D JANSONS Gvido 0 0 0O 2 0 O 0O 000 0O O O 0 -1 8:40 3:54 4:15 16:49 25 0:40
6 F TRALMAKS Eduards 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 0 1 O 1 -1 7:57 4:11 4:24 16:32 21 0:47
11 F KRASTENBERGS Renars (BP) 1 01 0o O 1 -1 000 1 1 O 2 -1 7:50 3:37 3:46 15:13 20 0:45
12 F KLAVINS Erlends 0 0 0 0 312 -9 2000 0 2 1 3 -1 8:39 3:55 3:56 16:30 21 0:47
5D RUBINS Kristians 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O 0 0 4:25 4:28 5:02 1355 24 0:34
10 F DZIERKALS Martins 0 0 0 2 0 O 0O 000 0 1 1 2 0 4:18 5:46 5:33 15:37 24 0:39
21 F BALCERS Rudolfs 0 0 0 14 0 O 0O 000 0O O O 0 0 3:55 4:25 4:00 12:20 16 0:46
22 F BUNCIS Filips +A 0 0 0 0 4 17 -13 1905 0 0 1 1 0 4:21 457 7:07 16:25 24 041
23 D CUKSTE Karlis +A 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O 0 -1 422 419 6:14 14:55 22 0:40
15 D ZEILE Tomass 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O 0 -1 4:18 4:29 454 13:41 16 051
17 F BLUGERS Roberts 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O 0 -1 4:.01 3:31 1:09 841 9 057
18 F BERNHARDS Ricards 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 0O O O 0 -1 3:27 3:04 1:25 7:56 11 0:43
24 F SMIRNOVS Deniss 0 0 0O 0 4 5 -1 4444 0 0 O 0 -1 3:56 2:58 2:58 9:52 13 0:45
26 D ZEILIS Rimants 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O 0 -1 4:.07 3:39 1:16 9:02 10 0:54
29 GK GRIGALS Gustavs 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
30 GK MITENS Mareks 0 0 0 O 0O 0 O 0
Total 1 1 2 20 16 47 -31 2540 2 5 5 12
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LEGEND
(G) Goals in tournament * does not count for Plus/minus +/- Plus/minus net +A Assistant captain
+C Captain A Assists AVG Average time on ice / shift D Defence
EA  Extra attacker EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward
FO- Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won FO+/- Face-offs net
G Goals GK Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey humber
OT Overtime P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position
PP1 Power play - 1 player PPG Power play goals SHF Number of shifts SHG  Shorthanded goals
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves TOT Total TPP Time on power play

TS Total shots
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